#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arla Foods Ingredients amba		06/21/2011	COMPANY: DENMARK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arla Foods Ingredients Group P/S	
Street Address:	SONDERHOJ 14	
City:	VIBY J	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-8260	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: DENMARK	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1241709	LACPRODAN	
Registration Number:	1867110	NUTRILAC	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)850-6221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 850-6220

Email: tfitzgerald@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. FitzGerald
Address Line 1: 230 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Allered See A NEW YOR

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARLA - ZACCO

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004581 FRAME: 0249 12/17/00

Name: Elizabeth Atkins Address Line 1: 230 Park Avenue Address Line 2: 2400 New York, NEW YORK 10169 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. FitzGerald Signature: /thomas j. fitzgerald/ 07/13/2011 Date: Total Attachments: 3 source=FINAL SIGNED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=FINAL SIGNED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=FINAL SIGNED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004581 FRAME: 0250

**ASSIGNMENT** 

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the 1st day of April 2011.

WHEREAS, Arla Foods Ingredients amba ("Assignor"), a Danish company having a

place of business at SKANDERBORGVEJ 277, VIBY J, DENMARK DK 8260, is the

owner of the trademarks in the United States of America listed on the attached Schedule

A (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, Aria Foods Ingredients Group P/S ("Assignee"), a Danish company

having a place of business at SØNDERHØJ 14, DK-8260 VIBY J, DENMARK, wishes

to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States of

America, and the Assignor wishes to transfer such right, title and interest to the

Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor,

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the

Assignee, its successors and assigns, all the right, title and interest in and to the Trade-

marks in the United States of America, including the registrations thereof in the United

States of America, together with all goodwill of the business in relation to which such

Trademarks are used including all statutory and common law rights thereto and the right

to sue for past infringements and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such

action, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

1

16053685v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004581 FRAME: 0251

The Assignor hereby undertakes at any time upon reasonable request to sign such documents and do such things as may be necessary and proper to enable the Assignee to maintain trademark protection in the United States of America for the Trademarks, all without further consideration but at the sole expense of the Assignee.

EXECUTED at Viby J PENMARK this 21 day of June, 2011

Arla Foods Ingredients-amba

Name: Jakob Ballind

Title: IP Specialist

EXECUTED at Viby J DENMARK

this 21 day of June\_, 2011

Arla Foods Ingredients Group P/S

Name: Jakob Balling

Title: IP Specialist

2

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Trade-mark</u> <u>Registration No.</u>

LACPRODAN 1,241,709

NUTRILAC 1,867,110

3

16053685vi

**RECORDED: 07/13/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004581 FRAME: 0253